NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BUI Richardson Lori Wrotenbery
Director
Oil Conservation Division
Governor
Joanna Prukop
Cabinet Secretary January 22,2003

w Proposed Pool 2
Drinkard
1 1 Work Type Code
r *
12 Well Type Code
Oil
« Cable/Rotary
R
M Lease Type Code
P
11Ground Level Elevation
3495
16 Multiple 17 Proposed Depth i g Formations W Contractor 20 Spud Date
Yes 6677 Unknown Upon Approval
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
No Change. See Completion Report
2 2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary
Marathon Oil Co is proposing to recomplete this well in the Blinebry & Drinkard. After
testing the Drinkard, it will be isolated by a RBP while the Blinebry is recompleted and
tested. A downhole commingle permit will then be submitted after sufficient testing to allow
for simultaneous production of both zones. A detailed workover procedure is attached.
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and bet)2f.
Signature:,
Printed name: Thomas M. Price
Title: Adv. Eng. Tech.
Date:
3/1/95
Phone:
915/687/8324
District I '
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District I I
PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719
District HI
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
PO Box 2088, SanU Fe, NM 87504-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number
30-025-06689
2 Pool Code
19190
3 Pool Name
Drinkard
4 Property Code
6399
5 Property Name
Dayton Hardy
6 Well Number
3
7 OGRID No.
014021
8 Operator Name
Marathon Oil Company
9 Elevation
GJ:3495
1 0 Surface Location
UL or lot no.
J
Section